
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays 2 Runs Wednesdays only 3 Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

 
Leegomery Apley Wood School
Leegomery Princess Royal Hospital
Wellington Bus Station
Oakengates Bus Station
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Woodside Willowfield
Madeley Centre

4 1

--
--

0630
0646
0702
0713
0725

4 1

0653
0701
0710
0726
0742
0753
0805

4 1

0723
0731
0740
0756
0812
0823
0835

4 1

0753
0801
0810
0826
0842
0853
0905

4 1

0813
0821
0830
0846
0902
0913
0925

4 1

0833
0841
0850
0906
0922
0933
0945

4 1

0853
0901
0910
0926
0942
0953
1005

4 1

0913
0921
0930
0946
1002
1013
1025

4 1

0933
0941
0945
1001
1017
1028
1040

4 1

0948
0956
1000
1016
1032
1043
1055

4 1

1003
1011
1015
1031
1047
1058
1110

4 1

1015
1023
1030
1046
1102
1113
1125

4 1

1027
1035
1042
1058
1114
1125
1137

4 1

1039
1049
1054
1110
1126
1137
1149

4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1

1051

Then
at

these
mins

03 15 27 39 51

past
each
hour
until

1439
1059 11 23 35 47 59 1447
1106 18 30 42 54 06 1454
1122 34 46 58 10 22 1510
1138 50 02 14 26 38 1526
1149 01 13 25 37 49 1537
1201 13 25 37 49 01 1549

4 1

1451
1459
1506
1522
1538
1549
1601

4 1

1503
1511
1518
1534
1550
1601
1613

4 1

1516
1524
1530
1546
1605
1616
1628

4 1

1528
1536
1542
1558
1620
1631
1643

 
Leegomery Apley Wood School
Leegomery Princess Royal Hospital
Wellington Bus Station
Oakengates Bus Station
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Woodside Willowfield
Madeley Centre

4 1

1543
1551
1557
1613
1635
1646
1658

4 1

1558
1606
1612
1628
1650
1701
1713

4 1

1613
1621
1627
1643
1705
1716
1728

4 1

1628
1636
1647
1703
1720
1731
1743

4 1

1643
1651
1707
1723
1735
1746
1758

4 1

1658
1706
1710

--
--
--
--

4 1

1713
1721
1727
1743
1755
1806
1818

4 1

1728
1736
1747
1803
1815
1826
1838

4 1

1743
1751
1807
1823
1835
1846
1856

4 1

1803
1811
1815

--
--
--
--

4 1

1823
1831
1837
1853
1905
1915
1926

4 2

1843
1851
1907
1922
1935
1945
1956

4 3

1843
1851
1907
1922
1935
1945
1956

4 1

1903
1911
1915

--
--
--
--

4 2

1923
1931
1937
1952
2003

--
--

4 3

1923
1931
1937
1952
2005
2015
2026

4 3

1953
2001
2007
2022
2032

--
--

4 3

2023
2031
2037
2052
2105
2115
2126

4 3

2053
2101
2105

--
--
--
--

4 3

2123
2131
2135
2150
2202

--
--

1 Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays 2 Runs Wednesdays only 3 Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

 
Madeley Station Road
Madeley Centre
Woodside Park Lane
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Oakengates Bus Station
Wellington Bus Station
Leegomery Princess Royal Hospital
Leegomery Apley Wood School

4 1

0543
0546
0557
0617
0628
0646
0650
0653

4 1

--
--
--

0647
0658
0716
0720
0723

4 1

0643
0646
0657
0717
0728
0746
0750
0753

4 1

--
--
--
--
--

0806
0810
0813

4 1

--
0726
0737
0757
0808
0826
0830
0833

4 1

0743
0746
0757
0817
0828
0846
0850
0853

4 1

--
0806
0817
0837
0848
0906
0910
0913

4 1

0823
0826
0837
0857
0908
0926
0930
0933

4 1

--
0841
0852
0912
0923
0941
0945
0948

4 1

0853
0856
0907
0927
0938
0956
1000
1003

4 1

--
0911
0922
0942
0953
1008
1012
1015

4 1

--
--
--
--
--

1020
1024
1027

4 1

--
0926
0937
0957
1008
1032
1036
1039

4 1

0938
0941
0952
1012
1023
1044
1048
1051

4 1

--
0956
1007
1027
1038
1056
1100
1103

4 1

--
1008
1019
1039
1050
1108
1112
1115

4 1

1017
1020
1031
1051
1102
1120
1124
1127

4 1

--
1032
1043
1103
1114
1132
1136
1139

4 1

--
1044
1055
1115
1126
1144
1148
1151

4 1

--
1056
1107
1127
1138
1156
1200
1203

4 1

1105
1108
1119
1139
1150
1208
1212
1215

 
Madeley Station Road
Madeley Centre
Woodside Park Lane
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Oakengates Bus Station
Wellington Bus Station
Leegomery Princess Royal Hospital
Leegomery Apley Wood School

4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1

--

Then
at

these
mins

-- -- -- -- --

past
each
hour
until

--
1120 32 44 56 08 20 1308
1131 43 55 07 19 31 1319
1151 03 15 27 39 51 1339
1202 14 26 38 50 02 1350
1220 32 44 56 08 20 1408
1224 36 48 00 12 24 1412
1227 39 51 03 15 27 1415

4 1

--
1320
1331
1351
1402
1420
1424
1427

4 1

--
1332
1343
1403
1414
1432
1436
1439

4 1

--
1344
1355
1415
1426
1444
1448
1451

4 1

--
1356
1407
1427
1438
1456
1500
1503

4 1

--
1408
1419
1439
1450
1509
1513
1516

4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1

--

Then
at

these
mins

-- -- -- --

past
each
hour
until

--
1420 35 50 05 20 1605
1431 46 01 16 31 1616
1451 06 21 36 51 1636
1502 17 32 47 02 1647
1521 36 51 06 21 1706
1525 40 55 10 25 1710
1528 43 58 13 28 1713

4 1

--
1620
1631
1651
1702
1721
1725
1728

4 1

--
1640
1651
1711
1722
1736
1740
1743

4 1

--
1700
1711
1731
1742
1756
1800
1803

4 1

--
1720
1731
1751
1802
1816
1820
1823

4 1

--
1740
1751
1811
1822
1836
1840
1843

 
Madeley Station Road
Madeley Centre
Woodside Park Lane
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Oakengates Bus Station
Wellington Bus Station
Leegomery Princess Royal Hospital
Leegomery Apley Wood School

4 1

--
1800
1811
1831
1842
1856
1900
1903

4 1

--
1830
1838
1851
1902
1916
1920
1923

4 1

--
1900
1908
1921
1932
1946
1950
1953

4 2

--
1930
1938
1950

--
--
--
--

4 3

--
1930
1938
1951
2002
2016
2020
2023

4 3

--
2000
2008
2021
2032
2046
2050
2053

4 3

--
2030
2038
2051
2102
2116
2120
2123

4 Telford to Leegomery and Madeley

via Princess Royal Hospital, Wellington, Oakengates and Woodside - Valid from Saturday, December 20, 2025 to Friday, December 26, 2025

Monday to Friday - Madeley Centre

Monday to Friday - Leegomery Apley Wood School



 
Leegomery Apley Wood School
Leegomery Princess Royal Hospital
Wellington Bus Station
Oakengates Bus Station
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Woodside Willowfield
Madeley Centre

4
--
--

0630
0646
0702
0713
0725

4
0653
0701
0710
0726
0742
0753
0805

4
0723
0731
0740
0756
0812
0823
0835

4
0753
0801
0810
0826
0842
0853
0905

4
0813
0821
0830
0846
0902
0913
0925

4
0833
0841
0850
0906
0922
0933
0945

4
0853
0901
0910
0926
0942
0953
1005

4
0913
0921
0930
0946
1002
1013
1025

4
0933
0941
0945
1001
1017
1028
1040

4
0948
0956
1000
1016
1032
1043
1055

4
1003
1011
1015
1031
1047
1058
1110

4
1015
1023
1030
1046
1102
1113
1125

4
1027
1035
1042
1058
1114
1125
1137

4
1039
1049
1054
1110
1126
1137
1149

4 4 4 4 4 4 4
1051

Then
at

these
mins

03 15 27 39 51

past
each
hour
until

1439
1059 11 23 35 47 59 1447
1106 18 30 42 54 06 1454
1122 34 46 58 10 22 1510
1138 50 02 14 26 38 1526
1149 01 13 25 37 49 1537
1201 13 25 37 49 01 1549

4
1451
1459
1506
1522
1538
1549
1601

4
1503
1511
1518
1534
1550
1601
1613

4
1516
1524
1530
1546
1605
1616
1628

4
1528
1536
1542
1558
1620
1631
1643

 
Leegomery Apley Wood School
Leegomery Princess Royal Hospital
Wellington Bus Station
Oakengates Bus Station
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Woodside Willowfield
Madeley Centre

4
1543
1551
1557
1613
1635
1646
1658

4
1558
1606
1612
1628
1650
1701
1713

4
1613
1621
1627
1643
1705
1716
1728

4
1628
1636
1647
1703
1720
1731
1743

4
1643
1651
1707
1723
1735
1746
1758

4
1658
1706
1710

--
--
--
--

4
1713
1721
1727
1743
1755
1806
1818

4
1728
1736
1747
1803
1815
1826
1838

4
1743
1751
1807
1823
1835
1846
1856

4
1803
1811
1815

--
--
--
--

4
1823
1831
1837
1853
1905
1915
1926

4
1843
1851
1907
1922
1935
1945
1956

4
1903
1911
1915

--
--
--
--

4
1923
1931
1937
1952
2005
2015
2026

4
1953
2001
2007
2022
2032

--
--

4
2023
2031
2037
2052
2105
2115
2126

4
2053
2101
2105

--
--
--
--

4
2123
2131
2135
2150
2202

--
--

 
Madeley Station Road
Madeley Centre
Woodside Park Lane
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Oakengates Bus Station
Wellington Bus Station
Leegomery Princess Royal Hospital
Leegomery Apley Wood School

4
0543
0546
0557
0617
0628
0646
0650
0653

4
--
--
--

0647
0658
0716
0720
0723

4
0643
0646
0657
0717
0728
0746
0750
0753

4
--
--
--
--
--

0806
0810
0813

4
--

0726
0737
0757
0808
0826
0830
0833

4
0743
0746
0757
0817
0828
0846
0850
0853

4
--

0806
0817
0837
0848
0906
0910
0913

4
0823
0826
0837
0857
0908
0926
0930
0933

4
--

0841
0852
0912
0923
0941
0945
0948

4
0853
0856
0907
0927
0938
0956
1000
1003

4
--

0911
0922
0942
0953
1008
1012
1015

4
--
--
--
--
--

1020
1024
1027

4
--

0926
0937
0957
1008
1032
1036
1039

4
0938
0941
0952
1012
1023
1044
1048
1051

4
--

0956
1007
1027
1038
1056
1100
1103

4
--

1008
1019
1039
1050
1108
1112
1115

4
1017
1020
1031
1051
1102
1120
1124
1127

4
--

1032
1043
1103
1114
1132
1136
1139

4
--

1044
1055
1115
1126
1144
1148
1151

4
--

1056
1107
1127
1138
1156
1200
1203

4
1105
1108
1119
1139
1150
1208
1212
1215

 
Madeley Station Road
Madeley Centre
Woodside Park Lane
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Oakengates Bus Station
Wellington Bus Station
Leegomery Princess Royal Hospital
Leegomery Apley Wood School

4 4 4 4 4 4 4
--

Then
at

these
mins

-- -- -- -- --

past
each
hour
until

--
1120 32 44 56 08 20 1308
1131 43 55 07 19 31 1319
1151 03 15 27 39 51 1339
1202 14 26 38 50 02 1350
1220 32 44 56 08 20 1408
1224 36 48 00 12 24 1412
1227 39 51 03 15 27 1415

4
--

1320
1331
1351
1402
1420
1424
1427

4
--

1332
1343
1403
1414
1432
1436
1439

4
--

1344
1355
1415
1426
1444
1448
1451

4
--

1356
1407
1427
1438
1456
1500
1503

4
--

1408
1419
1439
1450
1509
1513
1516

4 4 4 4 4 4
--

Then
at

these
mins

-- -- -- --

past
each
hour
until

--
1420 35 50 05 20 1605
1431 46 01 16 31 1616
1451 06 21 36 51 1636
1502 17 32 47 02 1647
1521 36 51 06 21 1706
1525 40 55 10 25 1710
1528 43 58 13 28 1713

4
--

1620
1631
1651
1702
1721
1725
1728

4
--

1640
1651
1711
1722
1736
1740
1743

4
--

1700
1711
1731
1742
1756
1800
1803

4
--

1720
1731
1751
1802
1816
1820
1823

4
--

1740
1751
1811
1822
1836
1840
1843

 
Madeley Station Road
Madeley Centre
Woodside Park Lane
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Oakengates Bus Station
Wellington Bus Station
Leegomery Princess Royal Hospital
Leegomery Apley Wood School

4
--

1800
1811
1831
1842
1856
1900
1903

4
--

1830
1838
1851
1902
1916
1920
1923

4
--

1900
1908
1921
1932
1946
1950
1953

4
--

1930
1938
1951
2002
2016
2020
2023

4
--

2000
2008
2021
2032
2046
2050
2053

4
--

2030
2038
2051
2102
2116
2120
2123

 
Leegomery Apley Wood School
Leegomery Princess Royal Hospital
Wellington Bus Station
Oakengates Bus Station
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Woodside Willowfield
Madeley Centre

4
0853
0901
0907
0923
0935
0945
0956

4 4 4 4
0923

Then
at

these
mins

53 23

past
each
hour
until

1753
0931 01 31 1801
0937 07 37 1807
0953 23 53 1823
1005 35 05 1835
1015 45 15 1845
1026 56 26 1856

4
1823
1831
1837
1853
1903

--
--

 
Madeley Station Road
Madeley Centre
Woodside Park Lane
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Oakengates Bus Station
Wellington Bus Station
Leegomery Princess Royal Hospital
Leegomery Apley Wood School

4
--
--
--

0851
0902
0916
0920
0923

4
--
--
--

0921
0932
0946
0950
0953

4
0927
0930
0938
0951
1002
1016
1020
1023

4 4 4 4
--

Then
at

these
mins

-- --

past
each
hour
until

--
1000 30 00 1730
1008 38 08 1738
1021 51 21 1751
1032 02 32 1802
1046 16 46 1816
1050 20 50 1820
1053 23 53 1823

4
--

1800
1808
1821
1832
1846
1850
1853

Saturday - Madeley Centre

Saturday - Leegomery Apley Wood School

Sunday - Madeley Centre

Sunday - Leegomery Apley Wood School


	Monday to Friday - Madeley Centre
	Monday to Friday - Leegomery Apley Wood School
	Saturday - Madeley Centre
	Saturday - Leegomery Apley Wood School
	Sunday - Madeley Centre
	Sunday - Leegomery Apley Wood School

